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Full Time Report
Matchday 3 - Thursday 23 October 2025
Stadion De Adelaarshorst - Deventer

Go Ahead Eagles Aston Villa FC

2 (1)
Half-Time

22 Jari De Busser   
2 Mats Deijl   
3 Gerrit Nauber
4 Joris Kramer
5 Dean James
7 Jakob Breum
9 Milan Smit

17 Mathis Suray
18 Richonell Margaret
21 Melle Meulensteen
34 Yassir Salah Rahmouni

1 Luca Plogmann   
33 Nando Verdoni   
6 Calvin Twigt
8 Evert Linthorst

11 Oskar Sivertsen
15 Robbin Weijenberg
24 Kenzo Goudmijn
25 Giovanni Van Zwam
26 Julius Dirksen
27 Finn Stokkers
29 Aske Adelgaard
32 Ofosu Boakye

Coach:

Melvin Boel

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 5

Attempts on target 2 3

Saves 5 6

Corners 0 1

Offsides 3 5

Fouls committed 4 13

Fouls suffered 5 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 37% 36%

Ball in play 9'36" 19'00"

Total ball in play 26'01" 52'12"

Referee:

Filip Glova (SVK)
Assistant referees:

Daniel Polacek (SVK)
Peter Bednar (SVK)
Fourth official:

Lukáš Dzivjak (SVK)

18:45CET

45'

90'

3 Gerrit Nauber Y 14'

6 Calvin Twigt
3 Gerrit Nauber 15'

24 Kenzo Goudmijn
7 Jakob Breum 39'

17 Mathis Suray 42'

4' 29 Evann Guessand

4'07''

2 Mats Deijl 61'

15 Robbin Weijenberg
17 Mathis Suray 83'

29 Aske Adelgaard
18 Richonell Margaret 83'

8 Evert Linthorst
34 Yassir Salah Rahmouni 83'

15 Robbin Weijenberg Y 90'

66' 2 Matty Cash
24 Amadou Onana

66' 27 Morgan Rogers
3 Victor Lindelöf

66' 17 Donyell Malen
11 Ollie Watkins

66' 44 Boubacar Kamara
19 Jadon Sancho

76' 7 John McGinn
26 Lamare Bogarde

4'01''

(1)
Half-Time 1

23 Emiliano Martínez   
3 Victor Lindelöf
5 Tyrone Mings   

10 Emiliano Buendía
11 Ollie Watkins
14 Pau Torres
19 Jadon Sancho
22 Ian Maatsen
24 Amadou Onana
26 Lamare Bogarde
29 Evann Guessand

40 Marco Bizot   
52 Sam Proctor   
2 Matty Cash
4 Ezri Konsa
7 John McGinn
9 Harvey Elliott

17 Donyell Malen
27 Morgan Rogers
44 Boubacar Kamara
83 Bradley Burrowes

Coach:

Unai Emery

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 12 18

Attempts on target 6 7

Saves 1 1

Corners 4 10

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 5 9

Fouls suffered 4 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 63% 64%

Ball in play 16'25" 33'12"

Total ball in play 26'01" 52'12"

VAR:

Tomasz Kwiatkowski (POL)
Assistant VAR:

Aleandro Di Paolo (ITA)

Attendance: 9,598


